
RACE  1	 7:05 PM	 ($16000)	 Vichy	 --   2400m
1	 213239	 Havoc (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.6%	 F X Weissmeier	 7.1%
2	 142117	 Auenwolf (ger)	 60	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 18.6%	 J Parize	 4.6%
3	 736109	 Johen (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 6.7%	 P Decouz	 12.3%
4	 222116	 Magnentius	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 M Geisler	 17.0%
5	 923310	 Olympic Dream (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.3%	 M Pitart	 6.0%
6	 548854	 Scenariste (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 N Perret	 9.3%
7	 130454	 Quick Flash (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 9.3%	 J Phelippon	 15.3%
8	 750	 King Sihtric (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 11.9%	 H Merienne	 16.8%
9	 086600	 Slon He	 56	 [	 4]	 G Gungui -2.5	 3.8%	 D Raballand	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Havoc (fr)
	 2	 Auenwolf (ger)
	 6	 Scenariste (fr)
	 7	 Quick Flash (fr)

4	 Magnentius	 100%
3	 Johen (fr)	 42%
1	 Havoc (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Havoc (fr) Can target victory with a good performance. Auenwolf (ger) Proven at this 
level, respect. Scenariste (fr) Should have a role to play. Keep safe. Quick Flash (fr) Maintaining his 
form and consistency.

RACE  2	 7:40 PM	 ($12000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 468070	 Wayne (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 6.7%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
2	 508000	 Talisson (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 15.8%	 R Fradet	 10.2%
3	 643670	 Cheeky Traou Land (fr)	 59.5	 [	16]	 G Millet	 6.5%	 F Boualem	 1.1%
4	 007370	 Angel Dust (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M Nobili	 3.9%	 Mme J Hendriks	 3.2%
5	 205668	 Third Apple (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 9.3%	 F Boualem	 1.1%
6	 057070	 Black Panther (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 6.6%	 B Legros	 6.0%
7	 008406	 Malecon (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 A Mosse -2.5	 9.5%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
8	 770004	 American Daisy (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 17.2%	 S Eveno	 4.3%
9	 309000	 Moana	 58.5	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 L Larrigade	 6.4%
10	 332645	 Izakaya (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.3%	 P Alves	 0.0%
11	 770090	 Lilly Bird (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.0%	 B Legros	 6.0%
12	 600009	 Mehanydream (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 G Gungui -2.5	 3.8%	 C Boutin	 4.5%
13	 790598	 Sorrenza (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 6.1%	 J Leroy	 0.0%
14	 090400	 Deliver Storm (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 Marion Weber	 12.5%
15	 000087	 My River (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 F Foresi	 6.7%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
16	 600890	 Astrologo	 58	 [	 2]	 Y Rousset	 6.7%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Malecon (fr)
	 1	 Wayne (fr)
	 8	 American Daisy (fr)
	 12	 Mehanydream (fr)

12	Mehanydream (fr)	 47%
5	 Third Apple (fr)	 33%
7	 Malecon (fr)	 30%
3	 Cheeky Traou Land	20%
8	 American Daisy (fr)	 13%

Race Preview: Malecon (fr) Does well at this track, so can play a leading role. Wayne (fr) Benefit 
from the 1,5kg allowance of Marie Velon. American Daisy (fr) Will be a factor here if confirming. 
Mehanydream (fr) Has claims.

RACE  3	 8:15 PM	 ($14000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 709000	 Fullditch (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 R Chotard	 13.4%
2	 8960	 Prince Elzy (ire)	 60	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.3%	 N Littmoden	 8.1%
3	 024153	 Victory Cat (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 F Veron	 7.6%	 C Bonin	 9.3%
4	 009000	 Night Candle (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 9.1%	 Mrs G Rarick	 7.5%
5	 802621	 Vega Dream	 58.5	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 8.4%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
6	 422293	 Dandy Cool (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 Y Rousset	 6.7%	 G Juillet	 6.5%
7	 223597	 Prince Los (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 18.6%	 C Escuder	 7.5%
8	 180884	 Navalis (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 6.7%	 C Escuder	 7.5%
9	 660600	 Poldina	 58	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 11.9%	 M Krebs	 3.2%
10	 263430	 Lily Apple (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 9.3%	 F Boualem	 1.1%
11	 303700	 Lucky You (fr)	 57.5	 [	15]	 A Girel -1.5	 0.0%	 M Stehli	 0.0%
12	 000729	 Cole Chop (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 G Sias -1.5	 2.9%	 Mme R Philippon	 4.5%
13	 049898	 Hurricane Light	 57	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 15.8%	 M M V-laberine	 3.7%
14	 960453	 Charm Wrens (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 M Germain -2.5	11.1%	 S Labate	 8.0%
15	 092292	 Murrayfield (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 6.8%	 L Proietti	 2.8%
16	 600352	 Moasa (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Bentahar -1.5	12.6%	 S Ghys	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Dandy Cool (fr)
	 3	 Victory Cat (fr)
	 16	 Moasa (fr)
	 5	 Vega Dream

11	Lucky You (fr)	 33%
1	 Fullditch (fr)	 33%
16	Moasa (fr)	 33%
9	 Poldina	 22%
6	 Dandy Cool (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Dandy Cool (fr) Can take advantage of his good form. One to beat. Victory Cat (fr) 
High on the shortlist. Moasa (fr) Will be a factor. Vega Dream Should remain competitive under a 
penalty.

RACE  4	 8:50 PM	 ($14000)	 Vichy	 --   2000m
1	 950573	 Notre Histoire	 59	 [	 4]	 M Romary -2.5	 6.9%	 G Dauvergne	 0.0%
2	 700413	 Black Morning	 57.5	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 6.9%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
3	 749651	 Charlotte Tagada (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 C Mignonneau -2.5	 20.0%	 B Audouin	 15.1%
4	 050356	 Boy Davier (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 M Velon -1.5	 6.7%	 P De Chevigny	 19.3%
5	 616893	 Hoolong (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 6.8%	 L Proietti	 2.8%
6	 519607	 Iphitos	 56	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 9.3%	 R Fradet	 10.2%
7	 094080	 Fawkes (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 3.9%	 Mme J Hendriks	 3.2%
8	 487440	 Spatial Merit (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 D Boche	 8.6%	 N Paysan	 5.2%
9	 532055	 Grace Of Cliffs (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 Mme J Hendriks	 3.2%
10	 708803	 Catalina (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 A Subias -3.5	 4.3%	 F R Monfort	 9.0%
11	 704009	 Silver Schnok (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 18.6%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
12	 400846	 Darling Challenge (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.8%	 J Parize	 4.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 10	Catalina (fr)
	 3	 Charlotte Tagada (fr)
	 4	 Boy Davier (fr)
	 2	 Black Morning

11	Silver Schnok (fr)	 33%
2	 Black Morning	 33%

2	 Black Morning	 47%
4	 Boy Davier (fr)	 42%
10	 Catalina (fr)	 20%
9	 Grace Of Cliffs (fr)	 19%
7	 Fawkes (fr)	 17%

11	 Silver Schnok 	 2:03.22
4	 Boy Davier (fr)	2:03.94
3	 Charlotte Tagada 	2:04.29
9	 Grace Of Cliffs 	2:04.53
10	 Catalina (fr)	 2:04.93

Race Preview: Catalina (fr) Competitive off this mark and could do even better this time. Charlotte 
Tagada (fr) Can follow up. Boy Davier (fr) Capable of doing better and could contest the finish. 
Black Morning Has a winning chance.

RACE  5	 9:32 PM	 ($16000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 250005	 Le Kakou (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1.5	 6.7%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
2	 146078	 Estacity (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Subias -2.5	 4.3%	 F R Monfort	 9.0%
3	 010128	 Saint Fiacre (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 18.6%	 Marion Weber	 12.5%
4	 684088	 Badass (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.2%	 C Pautier	 6.5%
5	 500000	 Detesnouvelles (fr)	 59.5	 [	15]	 M Nobili	 3.9%	 Mme J Hendriks	 3.2%
6	 017812	 Pink Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 M Germain -2.5	11.1%	 J Andreu	 13.8%
7	 665418	 Beacon Towers (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
8	 568044	 Noble Amber (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 10.1%	 C Escuder	 7.5%
9	 003730	 Samagace Du Vivien (fr)	 58	 [	17]	 J Claudic	 11.9%	 As&d Allard	 7.5%
10	 668042	 Balagan (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 A Orani	 17.2%	 S Labate	 8.0%
11	 405203	 Wheel Of Chance (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 D Chenu	 0.0%
12	 100080	 Press Officer	 57	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 14.8%	 C Escuder	 7.5%
13	 907280	 Cervaro (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 7.6%	 L Bernhardt	 2.9%
14	 005623	 Turtle Chope (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Monnier -1.5	 11.8%	 M Cesandri	 8.5%
15	 943000	 Affaire Conclue (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 P Nador	 0.0%
16	 890	 Lux (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 C Berge -1.5	 10.6%	 J Bossert	 8.7%
17	 120556	 Toutelusive (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 8.4%	 M Planard	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	Wheel Of Chance
	 6	 Pink Gold (fr)
	 14	 Turtle Chope (fr)
	 3	 Saint Fiacre (fr)

8	 Noble Amber (fr)	 50%
9	 Samagace Du Vivien 	33%
17	Toutelusive (fr)	 33%
11	Wheel Of Chance	 22%
12	Press Officer	 14%

Race Preview: Wheel Of Chance (fr) Could be ready to score. Pink Gold (fr) Is clearly capable of 
winning again. Turtle Chope (fr) Should contest the finish once again. Saint Fiacre (fr) Capable of 
doing better and has a winning chance.

RACE  6	 10:07 PM	 ($20000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 852851	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 64.5	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli -3.5	 7.3%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.4%
2	 410123	 Chop Val (fr)	 64	 [	12]	 M Velon -1.5	 6.7%	 M Geisler	 17.0%
3	 710060	 Goldino Bello (fr)	 64	 [	 6]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.6%	 G Hernon	 8.8%
4	 626404	 Blue Stars (fr)	 62	 [	10]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 11.3%	 A Couetil	 14.8%
5	 695421	 My Black Lady (fr)	 61.5	 [	16]	 T Blanchouin -2.5	 13.0%	 J Boisnard	 15.4%
6	 445000	 J’acclame (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 6.2%	 P Decouz	 12.3%
7	 405842	 Rio D’octobre (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	 5.0%	 J Andreu	 13.8%
8	 417226	 Max Verst (fr)	 58.5	 [	17]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 R Fradet	 10.2%
9	 174626	 Karinas Dream (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 18.6%	 W Glanz	 15.8%
10	 133350	 Larno	 56.5	 [	 9]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.2%	 B Goudot	 7.1%
11	 109035	 Italo (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 14.8%	 M M B R-scandella	 7.9%
12	 275233	 Aspen (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 15.8%	 R Fradet	 10.2%
13	 230574	 Villa Royale (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 A Orani	 17.2%	 S Labate	 8.0%
14	 600008	 Don Falco (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 9.3%	 F Boualem	 1.1%
15	 736540	 Sleepy Suzy (fr)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 10.1%	 C Escuder	 7.5%
16	 077201	 Sage Dream (ire)	 53	 [	14]	 Non Partant	 --%	 A Brenckle	 15.4%
17	 327630	 The Manager (fr)	 53	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Mama Imelda (fr)
	 2	 Chop Val (fr)
	 9	 Karinas Dream (fr)
	 12	 Aspen (fr)

1	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 100%
13	Villa Royale (fr)	 67%
2	 Chop Val (fr)	 67%
12	Aspen (fr)	 33%
6	 J’acclame (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Mama Imelda (fr) Capable of completing hat-trick. Chop Val (fr) Has won two of his 
last four starts. Karinas Dream (fr) From a favourable No 2 gate here should have a say. Aspen (fr) 
On the shortlist.
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第  1场	 7:05 PM	 ($16000)	 					    威池	-- 2400公尺
1	 213239	哈沃克	 Havoc (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.6%	 维米尔	 7.1%
2	 142117	奥恩狼人	Auenwolf (ger)	 60	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 18.6%	 帕里兹	 4.6%
3	 736109	卓恒	 Johen (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 6.7%	 迪克斯	 12.3%
4	 222116	麦能	 Magnentius	 59.5	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 盖斯勒	 17.0%
5	 923310	奥运之梦	Olympic Dream (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.3%	 毕塔特	 6.0%
6	 548854	新景色	 Scenariste (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 佩瑞特	 9.3%
7	 130454	快闪	 Quick Flash (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 9.3%	 菲利潘	 15.3%
8	 750	希特里王	King Sihtric (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 科洛迪	 11.9%	 梅里尼	 16.8%
9	 086600	斯隆赫	 Slon He	 56	 [	 4]	 衮桂 -2.5	 3.8%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	哈沃克

	 2	 奥恩狼人

	 6	 新景色

	 7	 快闪

4	 麦能	 100%
3	 卓恒	 42%
1	 哈沃克	 33%

赛事预览: 哈沃克 表现出色，今有机会夺魁。 奥恩狼人 于此场合状态不俗，值得尊敬。 新景色 

上阵此赛程有望奋战到底。 快闪 状态保持在一定的水准，不容忽视。

第  2场	 7:40 PM	 ($12000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 468070	威恩	 Wayne (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 6.7%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
2	 508000	塔利森	 Talisson (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 格兰丁	 15.8%	 弗拉德	 10.2%
3	 643670	欢乐园	 Cheeky Traou Land (fr)	 59.5	 [	16]	 米勒特	 6.5%	 柏勒姆	 1.1%
4	 007370	天使魔法	Angel Dust (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 诺比利	 3.9%	 亨德利	 3.2%
5	 205668	三号苹果	Third Apple (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 瑞斯	 9.3%	 柏勒姆	 1.1%
6	 057070	黑豹	 Black Panther (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 葛兰德 -2.5	6.6%	 勒格罗	 6.0%
7	 008406	马尔康	 Malecon (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 莫斯 -2.5	 9.5%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
8	 770004	美国黛西	American Daisy (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 17.2%	 伊威诺	 4.3%
9	 309000	莫娃娜	 Moana	 58.5	 [	14]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 拉利佳	 6.4%
10	 332645	居酒屋	 Izakaya (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.3%	 奥维斯	 0.0%
11	 770090	莉莉小鸟	Lilly Bird (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.0%	 勒格罗	 6.0%
12	 600009	梅哈尼	 Mehanydream (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 衮桂 -2.5	 3.8%	 柏丁	 4.5%
13	 790598	索伦查	 Sorrenza (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 克鲁贝勒	 6.1%	 勒雷	 0.0%
14	 090400	风暴快递	Deliver Storm (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 温贝尔	 12.5%
15	 000087	私河	 My River (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 佛乐斯	 6.7%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
16	 600890	占星新手	Astrologo	 58	 [	 2]	 罗瑟特	 6.7%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	马尔康

	 1	 威恩

	 8	 美国黛西

	12	梅哈尼

12	 梅哈尼	 47%
5	 三号苹果	 33%
7	 马尔康	 30%
3	 欢乐园	 20%
8	 美国黛西	 13%

赛事预览: 马尔康 于此跑道所向无敌，今难被超越。 威恩 凭理想状态有机会入围。 美国黛西 

若状态佳有望争得位置。 梅哈尼 上阵此赛程可争得奖金，值得留意。

第  3场	 8:15 PM	 ($14000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 709000	弗蒂奇	 Fullditch (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 肖塔尔	 13.4%
2	 8960	艾吉王子	Prince Elzy (ire)	 60	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.3%	 利摩登	 8.1%
3	 024153	冠军猫	 Victory Cat (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 韦隆	 7.6%	 波宁	 9.3%
4	 009000	夜灯	 Night Candle (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 巴基尔	 9.1%	 拉利克	 7.5%
5	 802621	维嘉梦	 Vega Dream	 58.5	 [	11]	 麦伊洛	 8.4%	 皮利森	 6.5%
6	 422293	酷丹迪	 Dandy Cool (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 罗瑟特	 6.7%	 祖伊乐	 6.5%
7	 223597	罗斯王子	Prince Los (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 18.6%	 艾斯库德	7.5%
8	 180884	纳瓦利斯	Navalis (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 6.7%	 艾斯库德	7.5%
9	 660600	波迪纳	 Poldina	 58	 [	 9]	 科洛迪	 11.9%	 克雷布	 3.2%
10	 263430	莉莉苹果	Lily Apple (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 9.3%	 柏勒姆	 1.1%
11	 303700	幸运的你	Lucky You (fr)	 57.5	 [	15]	 吉瑞尔 -1.5	0.0%	 史戴利	 0.0%
12	 000729	克尔快车	Cole Chop (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 西亚斯 -1.5	2.9%	 菲利潘	 4.5%
13	 049898	光旋风	 Hurricane Light	 57	 [	12]	 格兰丁	 15.8%	 拉贝林	 3.7%
14	 960453	维伦斯	 Charm Wrens (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	11.1%	 拉巴特	 8.0%
15	 092292	穆雷菲德	Murrayfield (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 马莉	 6.8%	 普罗提	 2.8%
16	 600352	莫雅沙	 Moasa (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 班塔哈 -1.5	12.6%	 吉斯	 4.3%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	酷丹迪

	 3	 冠军猫

	16	莫雅沙

	 5	 维嘉梦

11	 幸运的你	 33%
1	 弗蒂奇	 33%
16	 莫雅沙	 33%
9	 波迪纳	 22%
6	 酷丹迪	 17%

赛事预览: 酷丹迪 状态可取，于此场合能力撼群驹。 冠军猫 评分极佳，今可争得一席之位。 莫
雅沙 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 维嘉梦 上阵此程可拼入榜内。

第  4场	 8:50 PM	 ($14000)	 					    威池	-- 2000公尺
1	 950573	历史	 Notre Histoire	 59	 [	 4]	 罗马利 -2.5	6.9%	 多韦涅	 0.0%
2	 700413	黑色早晨	Black Morning	 57.5	 [	 7]	 古洛彻	 6.9%	 皮利森	 6.5%
3	 749651	塔佳达	 Charlotte Tagada (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 米格农 -2.5	20.0%	 奥杜英	 15.1%
4	 050356	达维尔	 Boy Davier (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 维隆 -1.5	 6.7%	 谢伟尼	 19.3%
5	 616893	胡龙	 Hoolong (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 马莉	 6.8%	 普罗提	 2.8%
6	 519607	伊皮托斯	 Iphitos	 56	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 9.3%	 弗拉德	 10.2%
7	 094080	弗克斯	 Fawkes (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 诺比利	 3.9%	 亨德利	 3.2%
8	 487440	空间优势	Spatial Merit (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 波彻	 8.6%	 佩珊	 5.2%
9	 532055	和平山	 Grace Of Cliffs (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 亨德利	 3.2%
10	 708803	卡塔丽娜	Catalina (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 苏比斯 -3.5	4.3%	 蒙弗特	 9.0%
11	 704009	银色奇诺	Silver Schnok (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 18.6%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
12	 400846	达令挑战	Darling Challenge (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.8%	 帕里兹	 4.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 10	卡塔丽娜

	 3	 塔佳达

	 4	 达维尔

	 2	 黑色早晨

11	 银色奇诺	 33%
2	 黑色早晨	 33%

2	 黑色早晨	 47%
4	 达维尔	 42%
10	 卡塔丽娜	 20%
9	 和平山	 19%
7	 弗克斯	 17%

11	 银色奇诺	2:03.22
4	 达维尔	 2:03.94
3	 塔佳达	 2:04.29
9	 和平山	 2:04.53
10	 卡塔丽娜	2:04.93

赛事预览: 卡塔丽娜 状态更佳，今能有良多进展。 塔佳达 上阵此程可重振前仗雄风。 达维尔 

实力不俗，今有机会交出漂亮成绩单。 黑色早晨 挑战此场合有一定的胜算。

第  5场	 9:32 PM	 ($16000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 250005	卡口	 Le Kakou (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1.5	 6.7%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
2	 146078	埃塔小城	Estacity (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 苏比斯 -2.5	4.3%	 蒙弗特	 9.0%
3	 010128	圣菲亚克	Saint Fiacre (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 18.6%	 温贝尔	 12.5%
4	 684088	巴达斯	 Badass (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 史卡尔 -1.5	8.2%	 包缇尔	 6.5%
5	 500000	迪德诺维	Detesnouvelles (fr)	 59.5	 [	15]	 诺比利	 3.9%	 亨德利	 3.2%
6	 017812	粉金	 Pink Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	11.1%	 安德鲁	 13.8%
7	 665418	信号塔	 Beacon Towers (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 皮利森	 6.5%
8	 568044	安贝尔	 Noble Amber (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 10.1%	 艾斯库德	7.5%
9	 003730	萨马盖斯	 Samagace Du Vivien (fr)	58	 [	17]	 科洛迪	 11.9%	 艾拉德	 7.5%
10	 668042	巴拉刚	 Balagan (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 欧拉尼	 17.2%	 拉巴特	 8.0%
11	 405203	机会轮盘	Wheel Of Chance (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 彻诺	 0.0%
12	 100080	总编辑	 Press Officer	 57	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 14.8%	 艾斯库德	7.5%
13	 907280	瑟瓦洛	 Cervaro (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 7.6%	 贝哈德	 2.9%
14	 005623	龟神功	 Turtle Chope (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 摩尼尔 -1.5	11.8%	 西桑迪	 8.5%
15	 943000	交易达成	Affaire Conclue (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 纳诺尔	 0.0%
16	 890	名牌	 Lux (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 贝奇 -1.5	 10.6%	 博塞特	 8.7%
17	 120556	图特鲁西	Toutelusive (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 麦伊洛	 8.4%	 百纳德	 7.1%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 11	机会轮盘

	 6	 粉金

	14	龟神功

	 3	 圣菲亚克

8	 安贝尔	 50%
9	 萨马盖斯	 33%
17	 图特鲁西	 33%
11	 机会轮盘	 22%
12	 总编辑	 14%

赛事预览: 机会轮盘 已备战充足，今有机会夺标。 粉金 实力不不俗，有望再显身手。 龟神功 

上阵此程可一放到底。 圣菲亚克 状态更勇，今能令人满意，不容小觑。

第  6场	 10:07 PM	($20000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 852851	伊美达	 Mama Imelda (fr)	 64.5	 [	 3]	 布纳利 -3.5	7.3%	 康德拉	 6.4%
2	 410123	瓦尔世家	Chop Val (fr)	 64	 [	12]	 维隆 -1.5	 6.7%	 盖斯勒	 17.0%
3	 710060	格尔蒂诺	Goldino Bello (fr)	 64	 [	 6]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.6%	 赫侬	 8.8%
4	 626404	蓝星	 Blue Stars (fr)	 62	 [	10]	 波吉沃 -1.5	11.3%	 科缇尔	 14.8%
5	 695421	黑女朗	 My Black Lady (fr)	 61.5	 [	16]	 布兰楚 -2.5	13.0%	 班塞纳	 15.4%
6	 445000	鼓掌	 J’acclame (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 汤文升	 6.2%	 迪克斯	 12.3%
7	 405842	十月里欧	Rio D’octobre (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	 5.0%	 安德鲁	 13.8%
8	 417226	大增益	 Max Verst (fr)	 58.5	 [	17]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 弗拉德	 10.2%
9	 174626	卡琳纳斯	Karinas Dream (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 18.6%	 格兰滋	 15.8%
10	 133350	拉诺	 Larno	 56.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔 -1.5	 8.2%	 古达	 7.1%
11	 109035	伊塔洛	 Italo (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 14.8%	 康德拉	 7.9%
12	 275233	白杨	 Aspen (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 格兰丁	 15.8%	 弗拉德	 10.2%
13	 230574	皇室屋村	Villa Royale (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 欧拉尼	 17.2%	 拉巴特	 8.0%
14	 600008	东法尔科	Don Falco (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 瑞斯	 9.3%	 柏勒姆	 1.1%
15	 736540	悠闲苏希	Sleepy Suzy (fr)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 10.1%	 艾斯库德	7.5%
16	 077201	传奇梦	 Sage Dream (ire)	 53	 [	14]	 未定	 --%	 班卡勒	 15.4%
17	 327630	大经理	 The Manager (fr)	 53	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 康德拉	 6.4%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	伊美达

	 2	 瓦尔世家

	 9	 卡琳纳斯

	12	白杨

1	 伊美达	 100%
13	 皇室屋村	 67%
2	 瓦尔世家	 67%
12	 白杨	 33%
6	 鼓掌	 33%

赛事预览: 伊美达 于此场合有机会上演帽子戏法。 瓦尔世家 战绩不凡，上阵此程有望争胜。 卡
琳纳斯 凭排位优势随时可带来惊喜。 白杨 于此场合能入围，值得关注。
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